FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Pakistan Sports Board			
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope			
3.	Tile of Procurement	Laying of Synthetic Athletic Track/ Football Ground, Sprinkling System And Flood Lights at PSB Coaching Centre, Karachi – Engagement of Consultancy Services for Supervision Phase			
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	PID(I)30008/23			
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TSE 525541E			
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	04-12-2023			
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	11-12-2023			
8.	No of Bids Received	Three (03)			
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	A criterion was mentioned in bidding document			
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As below			

Name of Bidder	Marks			Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/S
	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Overall (QCBS)		Policy/Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s MAK Engineering Services JV Diagonal Engineering Solution Consultancy	80.73	100.00	88.44	Rs.5,999,252/-	- ×
M/s Shahzad Associates, Islamabad	86.35	95.50	86.41	Rs.6,281,940/-	
M/s AEC (Pvt) Limited, Lahore	89.03			Rs.6,219,120/-	

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s MAK Engineering Services JV Diagonal Engineering Solution Consultancy

11. Any additional / Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature:

Official Stamp

HAZOOR BAKHSH Executive Engineer (ClvII) Pakistan Sport Board teternabad

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

1 Psb 301024.